

4smarts

MULTI-DEVICE STYLUS PEN

PENCIL PRO EMR



THANK YOU ♥

for choosing a quality product from 4smarts

1 Safety Instructions

⚠ WARNING

- This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.
- Small parts (e.g. pen tips) may be swallowed and pose a choking hazard.

CAUTION

- Use the stylus only with compatible EMR devices.
- Do not apply excessive pressure to the display to avoid damage.
- Do not use damaged or worn tips.
- Protect the product from impacts and do not drop it.

NOTICE

- The product only works with devices that support EMR technology.
- The eraser function is model- and app-dependent.
- Magnetic attachment depends on the device and is not available on all models.

2 Product Description

- Passive EMR stylus pen (no battery required)
- Replaceable tip
- Magnetic housing (model-dependent)
- Eraser function (model-dependent)

EMR technology (Electro Magnetic Resonance) enables precise input without a power supply. The stylus is detected directly by the display. This product is designed for input on compatible EMR displays. Use on non-EMR displays is not supported.

3 Technical Specifications

Model: 4S541832

Technology: EMR (Electro Magnetic Resonance)

Pressure levels: 4096

Activation force: approx. 12–30g

Max. pressure sensitivity: 270–500g

Latency: low

Material: ABS

Colour: black

Dimensions: approx. 135 × Ø 8 mm

Weight: approx. 8g

Replacement tips: 5 included

Operation: passive (no battery, no pairing required)

Compatibility: EMR-enabled devices, e.g.:

- Samsung Galaxy Tab S series (with S Pen support)
- Samsung Galaxy Note series
- Selected Samsung Galaxy Book models with EMR digitizer
- Devices from Lenovo, Dell, HP, ASUS, Acer, Fujitsu, Panasonic and Onyx (EMR-enabled models)
- Kindle Scribe, reMarkable 1 and 2

4 Getting Started

1. Make sure your device supports EMR technology.
2. Hold the stylus in your hand.
3. Place the tip on the display.
4. Start writing or drawing immediately.

Notice

The stylus is ready to use – no charging or pairing required.

5 Usage

- Direct and precise input
- Line width varies depending on applied pressure
- Optimised for use with palm rejection on compatible devices
- Eraser function for corrections (model-dependent)

6 Replacing the Tip

1. Pull out the used tip using the included tool.
2. Insert a new tip.
3. Press the tip gently until it is securely in place.

7 Function Notes

- Smooth and precise line guidance
- Low latency for a fluid writing experience
- Designed for use with compatible EMR displays
- Magnetic attachment depends on the device

8 Care and Maintenance

- Clean the product using a dry cloth only.
- Do not clean with water.
- Do not use aggressive cleaning agents.
- Do not open the product or attempt to repair it yourself.

9 Data Act / Data Protection

This product does not generate, store or process any personal data. It is a passive input device. All input is processed exclusively by the connected device.

10 Warranty

Statutory warranty rights apply.

4smarts GmbH shall not be liable for damage caused by improper use or failure to follow these instructions.

11 Disposal



This product contains electronic components and must not be disposed of with household waste. Consumers are legally required to return used devices to designated collection points.

12 Service & Support

In case of defective products or problems during use, please contact your dealer or 4smarts Support: www.4smarts.com/contact

Service hotline:

Monday – Friday: 9:00 – 17:00

+49 (0)821 20708444

E-mail: customer-service@4smarts.com

1 Sicherheitshinweise

⚠ WARNUNG

- Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Kleinteile (z. B. Stiftspitzen) können verschluckt werden und stellen eine Erstickungsgefahr dar.

VORSICHT

- Verwende den Stift ausschließlich mit kompatiblen EMR-Geräten.
- Übe keinen übermäßigen Druck auf das Display aus, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Verwende keine beschädigten oder abgenutzten Spitzen.
- Nicht fallen lassen und vor Stößen schützen.

HINWEIS

- Das Produkt funktioniert nur mit Geräten, die EMR-Technologie unterstützen.
- Die Radierfunktion ist modell- und apparatabhängig.
- Magnetische Haftung ist geräteabhängig und nicht bei allen Modellen verfügbar.

2 Produktbeschreibung

- Passiver EMR Stylus Pen (keine Batterie erforderlich)
- Austauschbare Spitze
- Magnetisches Gehäuse (modellabhängig)
- Radierfunktion (modellabhängig)

Die EMR-Technologie (Electro Magnetic Resonance) ermöglicht eine präzise Eingabe ohne Stromversorgung. Der Stift wird direkt vom Display erkannt. Dieses Produkt ist für die Eingabe auf kompatiblen EMR-Displays vorgesehen. Eine Nutzung auf nicht EMR-fähigen Displays wird nicht unterstützt.

3 Technische Daten

Modell: 4S541832

Technologie: EMR (Electro Magnetic Resonance)

Druckstufen: 4096

Aktivierungsdruck: ca. 12–30g

Max. Druckempfindlichkeit: 270–500g

Latenz: gering

Material: ABS

Farbe: schwarz

Abmessungen: ca. 135 x 8 mm

Gewicht: ca. 8g

Ersatzspitzen: 5 Stück enthalten

Betrieb: passiv (keine Batterie, kein Pairing erforderlich)

Kompatibilität: EMR-fähige Geräte, z. B.:

- Samsung Galaxy Tab S Serie (mit S Pen Unterstützung)
- Samsung Galaxy Note Serie
- Ausgewählte Samsung Galaxy Book Modelle mit EMR-Digitizer
- Geräte von Lenovo, Dell, HP, ASUS, Acer, Fujitsu, Panasonic und Onyx (EMR-fähige Modelle)
- Kindle Scribe, reMarkable 1 und 2

4 Erste Schritte

1. Stelle sicher, dass dein Gerät EMR-Technologie unterstützt.
2. Nimm den Stift in die Hand.
3. Setze die Spitze auf das Display.
4. Beginne direkt mit Schreiben oder Zeichnen.

Hinweis

Der Stift ist sofort einsatzbereit – kein Laden oder Pairing erforderlich.

5 Anwendung

- Direkte und präzise Eingabe
- Linienbreite variiert je nach Druckstärke
- Optimiert für die Nutzung mit Handballenerkennung kompatibler Geräte
- Radierfunktion für Korrekturen (modellabhängig)

6 Austausch der Spitze

1. Ziehe die verwendete Spitze mit dem beiliegenden Werkzeug heraus.
2. Setze eine neue Spitze ein.
3. Drücke die Spitze vorsichtig fest, bis sie sicher sitzt.

7 Hinweise zur Funktion

- Gleichmäßige und präzise Linienführung
- Geringe Latenz für ein flüssiges Schreibgefühl
- Für den Einsatz mit kompatiblen EMR-Displays ausgelegt
- Magnetische Haftung abhängig vom Gerät

8 Wartung und Pflege

- Reinige das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch.
- Nicht mit Wasser reinigen.
- Keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
- Produkt nicht öffnen und nicht selbst reparieren.

9 Data Act / Datenschutz

Dieses Produkt generiert, speichert oder verarbeitet keine personenbezogenen Daten. Es handelt sich um ein passives Eingabegerät. Alle Eingaben werden ausschließlich vom verbundenen Endgerät verarbeitet.

10 Gewährleistung

Es gelten die gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsrechte. Die 4smarts GmbH haftet nicht für Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung oder Nichtbeachtung dieser Anleitung entstehen.

11 Entsorgung

Das Produkt enthält elektronische Komponenten und darf nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, Altgeräte an geeigneten Sammelstellen zurückzugeben.

12 Service & Support

Bei defekten Produkten oder Problemen während der Verwendung wende dich bitte an deinen Händler oder an den 4smarts Support: www.4smarts.com/contact

Service Hotline:

Montag – Freitag: 9:00 – 17:00 Uhr

+49 (0)821 20708444

E-Mail: customer-service@4smarts.com

4smarts

Thanks for buying our product!

We at 4smarts are sure it will serve you well.

Follow us on social media for news, customer support and to win great prizes. See you there!



@4smarts_official



facebook.com/4smarts



@4smarts_germany



All listed brands are trademarks of the corresponding companies. Errors and omissions excepted, and subject to technical changes.

Our general terms of delivery and payment are applied.